Contractor's Application for Payment Owner: **Bonner County** Owner's Project No.: Engineer: Great West Engineering Engineer's Project No.: Contractor: S&L Underground, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: Project: Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements Contract: Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements Application No.: 1 Application Date: 6/5/2023 **Application Period:** 5/22/2023 6/2/2023 From 1. Original Contract Price 6,285,393.00 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) 6.285.393.00 4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date (Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) \$ 883,946.25 5. Retainage X \$ 883,946.25 Work Completed 44,197.31 \$ - Stored Materials \$ c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 44,197.31 \$ 6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) 839,748.94 7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) 8. Gross Amount due this application \$ 839.748.94 9. 1% MT Gross Receipts Tax (1% x Line 8) 10. Unscheduled Employment of the Engineer 9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) 5,401,446.75 **Contractor's Certification** The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: Contractor: S & L Underground, Inc. Signature: Date: 6/5/2023 Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner By: Travis Pyle, PE By: Title: Project Manager Title: Date: 6/13/2023 Date: Approved by Funding Agency Digitally signed by Howard Lunderstadt Date: 2023.06.28 06:57:25 -07'00' By: By: Title: Area Director Title: Date: June 28, 2023 Date:

		Progress Estim	ate - Lump Sum Work						Contr	actor's Applicati	on for Payment
		Owner:	Bonner County			Owner's Project No.					
		Engineer:	Great West Engineering			on the many of the source of the			Engineer's Project N		
		Contractor:	S&L Underground, Inc.						Contractor's Project	No.:	20.00
		Project:	Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn F	acility Improvements		ender and the second					
		Contract:	Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn F	acility Improvements							
		Application No.:	1	Application Period:	From	05/22/23	to	06/02/23	V	Application Date:	06/05/23
		A	В		c	D	E	F	G	н	
						Work Co	ompleted		Work Completed		
		Item No.	Description		Scheduled Value (\$)	(D + E) From Previous Application (\$)	This Period (\$)	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E) (S)	and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F) (S)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C) (%)	Balance to Finish (C - G) (S)
		A5.1	Demolition		\$ 90,000.00					0%	90,000.00
A5	Existing Waste	A5.2	Floor Replacement		\$ 123,000.00				-	0%	123,000.00
	Transfer B - L.S	A5.3	Metal Cladded Concrete Push Walls		\$ 135,000.00					0%	135,000.00
	-	A5.4	Chute Metal Armoring		\$ 64,329.00					0%	64,329.00
	Existing	A6.1	Demolition		5 5,000.00					0%	5,000,00
A6	Operation Road	A6.2	Grading		\$ 25,000.00						
	Improvements	A6.3	Structural Fill		5 15,000.00						
				102 -0.000 1000 1000 1000					7.		15,000.00
		A9.1	Crane Purchase		5 160,000.00					0%	
A9	Stationary Crane		Delivery		5 78,000.00					0%	
	- L.S.	A9.3	Installation		\$ 18,000.00				F)	0%	
	-	A9.4	Start-up and Commissioning		\$ 4,000.00				- A1	0%	4,000.00
	Schedule t	E1.1	Bonds and Insurance		25 222 22				-		
E1	General	£1.1	Submittals		35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00	100%	
5.5	Conditions - L.S.	£1.3	Project Administration		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
		E1.3	- Open Autom		38,000.00		38,000.00		38,000.00	100%	0% 4,000.00 00% - 00% - 00% -
		E2.1	Mobilization		5 30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00	100%	
	Temporary	E2.2	Quality Control		5 15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	100%	
E2	Facilities and	E2.3	Traffic Control		5 10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	100%	
	Controls - L.S.	E2.4	Survey		5 12,500.00		11,250.00		11,250.00	90%	1.250.00
		E2.5	Erosion Control		\$ 10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	100%	
			5 1 01 1								
-	Cir. 181-4. 1.5	E3.1	Ecology Blocks		\$ 35,000.00		17,500.00	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	17,500.00	50%	17,500.00
E3	Site Work - L.S.	E3.2	Excavation		\$ 50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	100%	
-	-	E3.4	Sub Base Original Lu	mp Sum Contract Totals	\$ 33,000.00 \$ 6,048,643.00	5 -	33,000.00 \$ 835,051.75		33,000.00 \$ 835,051.75	100%	£ £ 212 £01 25
	1		Original Co	inp sum contract rotals	5 0,040,043.00	,	3 33,031.73	,	3 833,031.73	14%	\$ 5,213,591.25
		La Danielle de Miller			THE RESERVE	Change Orders					
								The section of the se			
									-		
									-		
	-		-								+
		-									-
		-							-		
											-
											-

Progress Estim	nate - Lump Sum Work					Cont	ractor's Applica	tion for Payment
Owner: Engineer: Contractor: Project: Contract:	Bonner County Great West Engineering S&L Underground, Inc. Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements		-	Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:				
Application No.:	1 Application Period	f: From	05/22/23	to	06/02/23		Application Date	: 06/05/23
A	HELP TENNERS IN THE WAY BOOK BEING TO STREET	c	D	E	F	6	н	
			Work Completed		A STREET, STRE			
Item No.	Description	Scheduled Value (\$)	(D + E) From Previous Application (S)	This Period (\$)	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E) (\$)	and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C) (%)	Balance to Finish (i - G) (5)
						-		-
		-		-	-	-		
- A					-	-		-
						-		
						-		-
			Engineer's Project No. Contractor's Project No					
							(2000)	
	Change Order Total	s 5 -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
		Original Lump	Sum Contract and	Change Orders	Secretary and Company	ar with the property		
	Project Total:			THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWIND TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN	\$ -	\$ 835,051.75	14%	\$ 5,213,591.25

Progress	Estimate - Unit Price Work								Contractor's Ap	nlication	for Payment
Owner:	Bonner County										rior Fayment
Engineer:	Great West Engineering		-	Owner's Project No							
Contractor		-	Engineer's Project N								
Project:	Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improven	nents						-	Contractor's Project	No.:	
Contract:	Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improven							-			
Application	No.: 1 Application Period	i: From	05/22/23	to	06/02/23				Applic	ation Date:	06/05/23
A	8	C	D	E	AND SERVICES	G	Н			_	
			And in case of the last of the	ct Information			Completed	1	1	K	1
Bid Item No.	Description	Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price (\$)	Value of Bid Item (C X E) (S)	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in the Work	Value of Work	Materials Currently Stored (not in G) (\$)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (H + I) (S)	% of Value of Item (J / F) (%)	Balance to Finish (F - J) (S)
A7	Gravel Surfacing	175.00	Lou		nal Contract	,					
		1/5.00	LY	50.00	8,750.00					0%	8,750.00
8A	Asphalt Paving	64,000.00	SF	2.75	176,000.00				-	0%	176,000.00
E4	Gravel Surfacing	50.00	CV	50.00					-		
		30.00	101	50.00	2,500.00	10.00	500,00		500.00	20%	2,000 00
E5	Asphalt Paving	18,000.00	SF	2.75	49,500.00	17,598.00	48,394.50		48,394.50	98%	1,105.50
										201	1,105.50
		-	-	-					-		14
					-						-
							,				
					4						-
		-			-						
		-									
		-		-							
				-	-						
					-		-		•		-
		The same of the sa						THE RESERVE TO THE RE			
											-
									-		
					7				- 1		
			-		1						
					* 1						
								A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	7		
-											
					-					Held II II and and and and	
					•		4				
			Michigan Control		-		-				
											•

Progress Estin	nate - Unit Price Work									Contractor's Ap	plication	for Payment
Owner:	Bonner County									Owner's Project No.		
Engineer:	Great West Engineering						_					
Contractor:	S&L Underground, Inc.				Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:							
Project:	Bonner County Solid Waste Col	burn Facility Improvem			Contractor's Project	No.:						
Contract:	Bonner County Solid Waste Col	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		i i								
Application No.:	1	Application Period:		05/22/23	••	06/03/23				- Andrew Sales		
A A	В В	Application Period:			to	06/02/23					tion Date:	-
^	-		С	D	t Information	F	G	н	1	1	K	1
Bid Item					Unit Price	Value of Bid Item (CXE)	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in	(EXG)	Materials Currently Stored (not in G)	(H+1)	% of Value of Item (J / F)	Balance to Finish (F
No.	Description		Item Quantity	Units	(\$)	(\$)	the Work	(\$)	(5)	(5)	(%)	(\$)
						-		-		-		
										-		
								*		-		
										-		
										-		-
					The state of the s	-				-		
										-		
		and the second			to consequence of the			,		-		
						7				-		
										-		
								4		×		
										-		,
								-		•		*
					777/2-1-1	-						
								-		-		
										The state of the s		
						-				-		
										-		
								-		+	and the same	
										-		
						-				-		
	***************************************							-		-		
								-		-		
	T-115											
						-						
				Original Unit Pri	ce Contract Totals	\$ 236,750.00		\$ 48,894.50	5 -	\$ 48,894.50	21%	\$ 187,855.50
	MARSHARI MARSHARI				Char	nge Orders					era esta	No proper and the
					Landa de la landa					-		
				- Committee of		7		-				-

Progress Estin	nate - Unit Price Work									Contractor's Ap	plication	for Payment							
Owner:	Bonner County									Owner's Project No.:									
Engineer:	Great West Engineering	Engineer's Project No.:																	
Contractor:	S&L Underground, Inc.		Contractor's Project																
Project:	Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn																		
Contract:	Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn	Facility Improveme	ents																
Application No.:	1 A	Application Period:	From	05/22/23	to	06/02/23				Applica	tion Date:	: 06/05/23							
A	8		С	D	E	F	G	н	1	1	К	l t							
100				Contract Information			Work	ompleted	PARTY NAMED AND			Mine Lettinia Messacia							
Bid Item No.	Description		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price (\$)	Value of Bid Item (C X E) (S)	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in the Work	Value of Work Completed to Date (E X G) (\$)	Materials Currently Stored (not in G) (\$)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (H + I) (S)	% of Value of Item (J / F) (%)	Balance to Finish (F - J) (S)							
										-									
				-	-					-		-							
												-							
								*											
					-					-									
								-											
												2							
					-			*				-							
										-		-							
								-			-	-							
				Ch	ange Order Totals	\$ -		\$ -	5 -	5 .		\$ -							
	The second secon		Westerspace 3		Original Co. 1														
					Project Totals	t and Change Order \$ 236,750.00		\$ 48,894.50	s -	6 49.004.50	200	107.05							
					rioject rotais	230,730.00		9 48,894.50	,	\$ 48,894.50	21%	\$ 187,855.50							